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User Guide (English) 
 

Support 
 
For product registration, latest product information, 
and additional product support visit numark.com 
 
WARNING: DO NOT splash or immerse in water or other liquids. 
Not for use in rain. Use only in dry locations. 
 
WARNING: DO NOT look directly into the dome light. Do not sit, 
stand, or apply pressure on the dome light. 
 
 
 
 

Quick Setup / Connection Diagram 
 
1. Make sure all items listed in Box Contents at the beginning of this guide are included in the box. 
2. READ SAFETY INSTRUCTION BOOKLET BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT. 
3. For optimal performance, place House Party in the center of the room so it is unobstructed by walls, 

furniture, etc. 
4. Move Light Mode switch to OFF  
5. Turn down the Master Volume on the Party Rocker.  
6. Turn on Party Rocker. 
7. Connect your music player with an audio cable or Bluetooth (see Connecting with a Bluetooth Device 

for more details on this)  
8. Adjust the volume on your music player and on Party Rocker as needed.  
9. Adjust the Light Mode switch on Party Rocker as needed.   
10. Turn off Party Rocker when not in use.   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

Diagram and Parts Description 
 
1. Microphone Input with Volume 

Control (1/4"): This mono input 
accepts a 1/4" input such as a 
microphone, guitar, or other 
musical instrument.  

2. Auxiliary input: This stereo 1/8” 
input can be used to connect a 
smartphone, MP3 player, or other 
audio source.   

3. Bluetooth®: The Paired LED will 
be lit when a device is paired to 
PARTY ROCKER. This LED will 
not be lit when PARTY ROCKER is first powered on 
(unless it was previously paired with a device). Press 
the Disconnect button to disconnect a paired 
Bluetooth device.   

 
 
 

BOX CONTENTS

 PARTY ROCKER 
 Microphone with mic cable  
 Audio Cable with 1/8” (3.5mm) 

connectors 

 Power Cable (standard IEC) 
 User Guide 
 Safety Instructions & Warranty 

Information Booklet 

TOP PANEL 

MICROPHONE MP3 PLAYER  
(not included) 

MICROPHONE 

REAR PANEL 
POWER 

*WARNING: Do not look directly into the 
dome light. Do not sit, stand, or apply 
pressure on the dome light. 
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4. Master Volume Control: This adjusts the speaker’s main 
mix volume, which includes Microphone Input, Auxiliary 
Input, and the audio of a paired Bluetooth device. 

5. Power LED: Indicates whether PARTY ROCKER is on or 
off. 

6. Light Mode: There are three modes to select from for how 
the strobe lights react to the music. 
• Beat = the light reacts to the beat of the music. 
• Party = dome light spins and changes color whether 

there is music playing or not.   
• Off = the lights in the dome can spin and react to the 

music playing (depending on the Light Mode that is 
selected).  

7. Dome: The dome light can spin and react to the music 
playing (depending on the Light Mode that is selected). 

8. Power Cable Input (IEC): Insert the included power cable here to power the unit.  
9. Power ON/OFF Switch: Turns PARTY ROCKER on or off.       

Troubleshooting 
 
If the sound is distorted: Try lowering the volume control of your sound source or musical instrument. Also, 
try to reduce the overall volume of PARTY ROCKER. 
 
If there is too much bass: Try adjusting the tone or EQ control on your sound source to lower the bass 
level. This will allow you to play the music louder before clipping (distortion) occurs. 
 
If there is a high-pitched whistling noise when using microphones: This is probably feedback. Point the 
microphone away from the speaker.   
 
If you can’t hear the microphone over the music volume: Turn down the music volume from your source. 
  
Connecting with a Bluetooth Device 
  
1. Turn on your Bluetooth device. 
2. Power on PARTY ROCKER and it will automatically go into pairing mode to search for Bluetooth 

devices. You will know you are in pairing mode when the LED is off.  
3. If your Bluetooth device is not able to pair to the amp, press the disconnect button on the amp to break 

previous Bluetooth connections and reset the Bluetooth module.   
4. Navigate to your Bluetooth device’s setup screen, find “Party Rocker” and connect.   

Note: If your Bluetooth device prompts for a pairing code, enter ‘0000’.   
5. Paired LED will light up solid when it is 'paired'.  

Note: If you experience trouble pairing or playing music, update your device's OS. 
6. To disconnect pairing, press the ‘Disconnect’ button on PARTY ROCKER. 
7. To connect to another Bluetooth device, repeat steps 3-4.  
 
Note: Maximum range will be achieved when using devices with Bluetooth 4.0.   
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Guía del usuario (Español) 
         

Soporte 
 
Para registrar el producto, obtener la información de productos más 
reciente y soporte adicional del producto, visite numark.com 
 
ADVERTENCIA: NO salpique ni sumerja el producto en agua u otros 
líquidos. No lo use bajo la lluvia. Úselo sólo en lugares secos. 
 
ADVERTENCIA: NO mire directamente a la luz del domo. No se 
siente, se pare o aplique presión sobre la luz del domo. 
 
 
 

Diagrama de instalación y conexión rápida 
 
1. Asegúrese que todos los artículos incluidos en Contenido de la caja, al comienzo de esta guía, estén 

incluidos en la caja. 
2. LEA EL FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO. 
3. Mueva el interruptor de modo de luz a OFF 
4. Baje el control de volumen maestro del Party Rocker.  
5. Encienda el Party Rocker. 
6. Conecte su reproductor de música con un cable de audio o Bluetooth (para obtener más detalles de 

esto, consulte Conexión con un dispositivo Bluetooth)  
7. Ajuste el volumen en su reproductor musical y en el Party Rocker según sea necesario.  
8. Ajuste el interruptor de modo de luz del Party Rocker según sea necesario.   
9. Apague el Party Rocker cuando no lo use.    
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Diagrama y Descripción 
 
1. Entrada de Micrófono con control de 

volumen (1/4"):  Esta entrada mono admite 
una entrada de 1/4" tal como un micrófono, 
una guitarra u otro instrumento musical.   

2. Entrada auxiliar: Esta entrada de 1/8" 
estéreo se puede usar para conectar un 
smartphone MP3 u otra fuente de audio.   

3. Bluetooth: El LED Paired (Apareado) se 
enciende cuando se aparea un dispositivo 
al PARTY ROCKER. Este LED no se 
enciende cuando el PARTY ROCKER se 
enciende por primera vez (a menos que 
hubiera sido apareado previamente con un 
dispositivo). Pulse el botón Disconnect (Desconectar) para 
desconectar un dispositivo Bluetooth apareado. 

4. Control de volumen maestro: Este control ajusta el 
volumen de la mezcla principal del altavoz, que incluye la 
entrada de micrófono, la entrada auxiliar, y el audio de un 
dispositivo Bluetooth apareado. 

5. LED de encendido: Indica cuando el PARTY ROCKER está 
encendido o apagado. 

 
 

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA 
 PARTY ROCKER  
 Micrófono y mic cable  
 cable de audio con conectores 

de 1/8 pulg. (3.5 mm)  
 cable de alimentación 
 Guía del usuario 
 Folleto de información sobre la 

seguridad y la garantía 

PANEL SUPERIOR PANEL LATERAL 

MICRÓFONO 

SUMINISTRO 
ELÉCTRICO 

REPRODUCTOR  DE MP3 
(no incluido) 

* ADVERTENCIA: No mire directamente a la 
luz del domo. No se siente, se pare o aplique 
presión sobre la luz del domo. 
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6. Modo de luz: Es posible seleccionar entre tres modos de  reacción 
de la luz estroboscópica a la música.   
• Beat = la luz reacciona al ritmo de la música. 
• Party = el domo luz gira y cambia de color ya sea que se esté 

reproduciendo música o no.   
• Off = Las luces del domo pueden girar y reaccionar a la 

música que se reproduce (en función del modo de luz 
seleccionado).  

7. Domo: El domo luz puede girar y reaccionar a la música que se 
reproduce (en función del modo de luz seleccionado). 

8. Interruptor de encendido/apagado: Enciende y apaga el PARTY 
ROCKER.     

9. Entrada del cavo de alimentación (IEC): Inserte aquí el cable de 
alimentación incluido para alimentación la unidad. 

 
 
 

Solución de Problemas 
 
Si el sonido está distorsionado: Pruebe bajando el control de volumen de su fuente de sonido o instrumento musical. 
Pruebe también reduciendo el volumen general del PARTY ROCKER. 
 
Si hay demasiados graves: Intente ajustando el control de tono o ecualización de su fuente de sonido para reducir el nivel de 
graves.  De esta forma podrá reproducir la música con más volumen antes de que se produzca el recorte (distorsión). 
 
Si hay un silbido agudo cuando se usan micrófonos: Probablemente sea realimentación. Apunte los micrófono 
apartándolos del altavoz. 
 
Si no puede oír el micrófono por arriba del volumen de la música: Disminuya el volumen de la música en su fuente. 
 

Conexión con un Dispositivo Bluetooth 
  
1. Encienda su dispositivo Bluetooth.  
2. Encienda el PARTY ROCKER, que pasará automáticamente al modo de apareamiento para buscar dispositivos 

Bluetooth. Se dará cuenta de que está en modo de apareamiento cuando el LED está apagada.  
3. Si su dispositivo Bluetooth no es capaz de aparearse con el amplificador, pulse el botón de desconexión del 

amplificador para romper las conexiones Bluetooth anteriores y reinicie el módulo Bluetooth  
4. Navegue a la pantalla de configuración de su dispositivo Bluetooth, busque “Party Rocker” y conecte.  

Nota: Si su dispositivo Bluetooth solicita un código de apareamiento, ingrese ‘0000’.  
5. El apareado LED PARTY ROCKER se enciende con luz permanente cuando está 'apareado'. 

Nota: Si tiene problemas para aparear su dispositivo o reproducir música, actualice el programa operativo de su 
dispositivo.  

6. Para desconectar el apareamiento, pulse el botón ‘Disconnect’ del PARTY ROCKER. 
7. Para conectarse a otro dispositivo Bluetooth, repita los pasos 3 y 4.  
 
Nota: El alcance máximo se logra cuando se utilizan dispositivos con Bluetooth 4.0.    
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Guide d'utilisation (Français) 
                

Assistance technique 
 
Pour l'enregistrement de ce produit, les toutes dernières 
informations concernant ce produit, de l’assistance 
supplémentaire, veuillez visiter le site numark.com. 
 
MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS exposer l’appareil aux 
éclaboussures ou l’immerger dans de l’eau ou autres liquides. 
Ne pas utiliser sous la pluie. Utiliser seulement dans des endroits 
secs. 
 
MISE EN GARDE : NE PAS regarder directement dans la 
lumière du dôme. Ne pas s'asseoir, se tenir debout ou exercer 
une pression sur le dôme. 
 

Démarrage rapide/Schéma de connexion 
 
1. Assurez-vous que tous les articles énumérés dans la section Contenu de la boîte au début de ce guide 

sont inclus dans la boîte. 
2. VEUILLEZ LIRE LE LIVRET DES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ AVANT D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT. 
3. Mettez le sélecteur Light Mode sur OFF. 
4. Mettez le bouton Master Volume du Party Rocker au plus bas.  
5. Mettez le Party Rocker sous tension. 
6. Branchez votre lecteur de musique avec un câble audio ou par Bluetooth (consultez la section 

Jumelage d’un appareil Bluetooth pour de plus amples détails). 
7. Réglez le volume de votre lecteur de musique et du Party Rocker au niveau souhaité.  
8. Réglez le sélecteur Light Mode du Party Rocker au mode désiré.   
9. Mettez le Party Rocker hors tension lorsque vous ne l’utilisez pas.    
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

Schéma et Description 
 
1. Entrée microphone avec 

commande de volume (1/4 po) : 
Cette entrée mono peut accueillir 
un câble de 1/4 po pour 
microphone, guitare ou un autre 
instrument de musique.  

2. Entrée auxiliaire : Cette entrée 
stéréo 1/8 po permettent de 
brancher un lecteur de téléphone, 
un lecteur MP3 ou autres sources 
audio.   

3. Bluetooth : La DEL de jumelage 
sera allumée lorsqu'un 
périphérique est jumelé au PARTY ROCKER. Cette DEL 
ne sera pas allumée lorsque le PARTY ROCKER est 
d'abord alimenté (à moins qu'il a été jumelé avec un 
périphérique auparavant). Appuyez sur le d'un 
périphérique Bluetooth jumelé.  

 

CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE 
 PARTY ROCKER  
 Microphone et mic cable 
 Câble audio avec connecteurs 1/8’’ po 

(3,5 mm)  
 Câble d'alimentation 
 Guide d'utilisation  
 Le livret des consignes de sécurité et 

des informations concernant la garantie 

PANNEAU SUPÉRIEUR 

MICROPHONE 

PANNEAU LATÉRAL 

 
ALIMENTATION 

LECTEUR DE MP3 
(non inclus) 

* MISE EN GARDE : Ne pas regarder 
directement dans la lumière du dôme. Ne pas 
s'asseoir, se tenir debout ou exercer une pression 
sur le dôme. 
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4. Volume général : Ce bouton permet de régler le volume du mix 
général qui comprend l'entrée microphone, l’entrée auxiliaire, et 
l'audio d'un périphérique Bluetooth jumelé.  

5. Témoin d'alimentation DEL : Indique si le PARTY ROCKER est 
sous ou hors tension.  

6. Mode d’éclairage : Il existe trois modes d’éclairage qui vous 
permettent de choisir comment les lumières stroboscopiques 
réagissent à la musique.  
• Beat = La lumière réagit au rythme de la musique. 
• Party = Le dôme lumière tourne et change de couleur qu'il y ait 

ou non de la musique. 
• Off = Les lumières du dôme peuvent tourner et réagir à la 

musique (selon le mode d'éclairage sélectionné).  
7. Dôme : Le dôme lumière peut tourner et réagir à la musique selon le 

mode d'éclairage sélectionné. 
8. Interrupteur Marche/Arrêt: Permet de mettre le PARTY ROCKER sous et hors tension.  
9. Entrée du câble d'alimentation (IEC) : Brancher le câble d'alimentation ci-inclus ici pour d'alimentation 

l'appareil.   
 

Guide de Dépannage 
 
Lorsqu’il y a de la distorsion : Essayez de diminuer le volume sur l’appareil d’entrée audio ou l’instrument de 
musique. Essayez également de réduire le volume général du PARTY ROCKER. 
 
Lorsqu’il y a trop de basses fréquences : Essayez de régler le niveau de tonalité et d’égalisation sur l’appareil de 
source d’entrée audio afin de diminuer le niveau des basses fréquences. Cela vous permettra d'augmenter le volume 
de la musique avant que l'écrêtage se produise. 
 
Lorsqu’il y a un sifflement aigu lors de l’utilisation des microphones : Ceci est probablement causé par l’effet 
Larsen (feedback). Dirigez les microphone loin des haut-parleurs. 
 
Si vous ne pouvez entendre le microphone au-dessus de la musique : diminuez le volume de la musique de la 
source audio. 
 

Jumelage d’un Appareil Bluetooth 
  
1. Mettez votre périphérique Bluetooth sous tension. 
2. Mettez le PARTY ROCKER sous tension et il passera automatiquement en mode jumelage afin de rechercher 

les périphériques Bluetooth. Vous saurez que vous êtes en mode jumelage lorsque la DEL devient éteinte.   
3. Si votre périphérique Bluetooth ne parvient pas à se jumeler à l’amplificateur, appuyez sur le bouton 

Disconnect de l’amplificateur afin de supprimer la connexion à d'autres périphériques Bluetooth et remettre à 
zéro le module Bluetooth.     

4. Accédez à l'écran de configuration de votre périphérique Bluetooth, recherchez «Party Rocker» et lancez le 
jumelage.  
Remarque : Si votre périphérique Bluetooth vous demande d’entrer un code de jumelage, entrez « 0000 ».  

5. La jumelage DEL du PARTY ROCKER s’allumera lorsque le jumelage est réussi. 
Remarque : Si vous éprouvez de la difficulté à jumeler votre appareil ou à faire jouer de la musique, faites une 
mise à jour du système d'exploitation de votre appareil.  

6. Appuyez sur le bouton Disconnect du PARTY ROCKER pour déconnecter le périphérique Bluetooth branché. 
7. Pour jumeler un autre périphérique Bluetooth, répétez les étapes 3 et 4. 
 
Remarque : La plage maximale peut être atteinte avec l’utilisation d’appareils dotés de Bluetooth 4.0.  
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Guida per l’uso (Italiano) 
 

Assistenza 
 
Per effettuare la registrazione del prodotto, ottenere le ultime 
informazioni sui prodotti e ulteriore assistenza, recarsi alla pagina 
numark.com 
 
AVVERTENZA: NON schizzare né immergere in acqua o in altri 
liquidi. Non va utilizzato sotto la pioggia. Utilizzare il prodotto 
unicamente in luoghi asciutti. 
 
AVVERTENZA: NON guardare direttamente la lampada a cupola. 
Non sedersi, stare in piedi, né applicare pressione sulla lampada a 
cupola. 
 

Guida rapida / Schema dei collegamenti 
 
1. Assicurarsi che tutti gli elementi elencati nel paragrafo "Contenuti della confezione" sul frontespizio 

della presente guida si trovino nella confezione. 
2. LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE IL LIBRETTO DELLE ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA PRIMA DI 

UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO. 
3. Spostare l'interruttore Light Mode (modalità luce) su OFF 
4. Abbassare il Volume Master sul Party Rocker.  
5. Accendere il Party Rocker. 
6. Collegare il lettore musicale con un cavo audio o Bluetooth (per maggiori informazioni in merito, si veda 

il paragrafo Collegamento di un dispositivo Bluetooth)  
7. Regolare il volume del lettore musicale e del Party Rocker come desiderato.  
8. Regolare l'interruttore Light Mode (modalità luce) sul Party Rocker come desiderato.   
9. Spegnere il Party Rocker quando non è in uso.    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Diagramma e Descrizione 
 
1. Ingresso microfono con controllo 

di guadagno volume (1/4"): 
questo ingresso mono accetta un 
ingresso da 1/4" quali un microfono, 
chitarra o altro strumento musicale. 

2. Ingresso ausiliario: questo 
ingresso stereo da 1/8" può essere 
utilizzato per collegare un 
smartphone, un lettore MP3 o altre 
sorgenti audio.   

3. Bluetooth: il LED accoppiato sarà 
acceso quando un dispositivo è 
accoppiato al PARTY ROCKER. Il 
LED non sarà acceso quando il 
PARTY ROCKER viene acceso (a meno che non fosse 
accoppiato in precedenza con un dispositivo). Premere il 
pulsante Disconnect (scollega) per scollegare di un 
dispositivo Bluetooth accoppiato.  
 
 

CONTENUTI  DELLA CONFEZIONE 
 PARTY ROCKER  
 microfono e mic cavo 
 Cavo audio con connettori da 1/8” 

(3,5mm)  
 Cavo di alimentazione 
 Guida per l’uso 
 Libretto di istruzioni di sicurezza e 

garanzia

PANNELLO SUPERIORE 

MICROFONO 

    PANNELLO LATERALE
         ALIMENTAZIONE 

LETTORE MP3       
(non in dotazione)

MICROFONO 

* AVVERTENZA: non guardare direttamente la 
lampada a cupola. Non sedersi, stare in piedi, né 
applicare pressione sulla lampada a cupola. 
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4. Comando volume Master: questo comando regola il 
volume principale di mix dell'altoparlante, che comprende 
l'ingresso microfono, l'ingresso ausiliario (aux), e l'audio di 
un dispositivo Bluetooth accoppiato. 

5. LED di alimentazione: indica se il PARTY ROCKER è 
acceso o spento. 

6. Modalità luci: le luci stroboscopiche possono reagire alla 
musica in tre modalità diverse, tra cui è possibile scegliere.  
• Beat = la luce reagisce al battito della musica.  
• Party = la cupola luce gira e cambia colore sia che 

sia riprodotta musica o meno.    
• Off = Le luci a livello della cupola possono ruotare e 

reagire alla musica suonata (a seconda della 
Modalità luce selezionata).  

7. Dome (cupola): la cupola luce può girare e reagire alla 
musica che viene riprodotta (a seconda della modalità luci 
selezionata).   

8. Interruttore di alimentazione ON/OFF: accende o spegne il PARTY ROCKER.   
9. Ingresso cavo di alimentazione (IEC): inserire il cavo di alimentazione in dotazione per alimentazione 

l'apparecchio.   
 

Risoluzione di Problemi 
 
Il suono è distorto: provare ad abbassare il volume della propria fonte audio o dello strumento musicale. Inoltre, 
provare a ridurre il volume complessivo del PARTY ROCKER. 
 
Eccessivi bassi: provare a regolare la tonalità o il comando EQ a livello della fonte audio per abbasare il livello dei 
bassi. Ciò permetterà di suonare la musica più forte prima che salti (che si verifichi distorsione). 
 
Quando si utilizzano i microfoni si verifica un fischio ad alto pitch: si tratta probabilmente di ritorno. Puntare i 
microfoni lontani dalle casse. 
     
Se non si sente il microfono al di sopra del volume della musica: abbassare il volume della musica a livello della 
fonte. 
 

Collegamento a un Dispositivo Bluetooth 
 
1. Accendere il dispositivo Bluetooth. 
2. Accendere il PARTY ROCKER: entrerà automaticamente in modalità di accoppiamento per cercare dispositivi 

Bluetooth. Siete in modalità di accoppiamento quando il LED è spenta. 
3. Se il dispositivo Bluetooth non è in grado di allinearsi con l'amp, premere il tasto di scollegamento sull'amp per 

interrompere precedenti collegamenti Bluetooth e resettare il modulo Bluetooth.    
4. Navigare nella schermata di configurazione del dispositivo Bluetooth, trovare “Party Rocker” e collegarlo.   

Nota bene: se il dispositivo Bluetooth richiede un codice, inserire ‘0000’.  
5. Il accoppiato LED del PARTY ROCKER rimarrà illuminato quando è "accoppiato". 

Nota bene:  in caso di problemi nell'accoppiare gli apparecchi o nel riprodurre la musica, aggiornare il sistema 
operativo del dispositivo. 

6. Per annullare il collegamento, premere il pulsante "Disconnect" (scollega) sul PARTY ROCKER. 
7. Per collegarlo ad un altro dispositivo Bluetooth, ripetere i passaggi 3-4.  
  
Nota bene: la portata massima sarà raggiunta utilizzando dispositivi dotati di Bluetooth 4.0.  
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Benutzerhandbuch (Deutsch) 
 

Kundendienst 
 
Um Ihr Produkt zu registrieren oder um aktuelle Produktinformationen 
und weitere Unterstützung zu erhalten, besuchen Sie numark.com 
 
ACHTUNG: VERMEIDEN Sie es, das Gerät mit Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten zu bespritzen und tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in 
eine Flüssigkeit. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei Regen. 
Verwenden Sie es nur in trockenen Räumen. 
 
WARNUNG: Blicken Sie NICHT direkt in das Licht der Kuppel. 
Vermeiden Sie es, auf der Lichtkuppel zu stehen, zu sitzen oder 
Druck auf die Kuppel auszuüben. 
 

Schnelles Einrichten / Anschlussdiagramm 
 
1. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle am Beginn dieser Anleitung aufgeführten Teile in der Schachtel enthalten 

sind. 
2. LESEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE, BEVOR SIE DAS PRODUKT VERWENDEN. 
3. Bringen Sie den Lichtmodus-Schalter in die Position AUS  
4. Regeln Sie die Gesamtlautstärke am Party Rocker herunter.  
5. Schalten Sie den Party Rocker ein. 
6. Verbinden Sie Ihren Musik-Player mit einem Audiokabel oder via Bluetooth (siehe Verbindung mit 

einem Bluetooth-Gerät für weitere Details zu diesem Thema) 
7. Stellen Sie die Lautstärke auf Ihrem Musik-Player und am Party Rocker nach Wunsch ein.  
8. Stellen Sie den Lichtmodus-Schalter am Party Rocker nach Bedarf ein.   
9. Schalten Sie den Party Rocker aus, wenn das Gerät nicht in Gebrauch ist.   
 
 
  
 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bedienelemente 
 
1. Mikrofon Eingang mit 

Lautstärke-Regler (6,3mm 
Klinke):  Dieser Mono Eingang ist 
kompatibel mit normalen 
Klinkenkabeln von einem 
Mikrofon, einer Gitarre oder einem 
anderen Musikinstrument.   

2. AUX-Eingang: Dieser 1/8"-
Stereo-Eingang kann dazu 
verwendet werden, smartphone, 
einen MP3-Player oder eine 
andere Audio-Quelle 
anzuschließen.  

3. Bluetooth: Die Koppel-LED 
leuchtet, wenn ein Gerät mit dem PARTY ROCKER 
gekoppelt ist. Diese LED leuchtet nicht, wenn der 
PARTY ROCKER zum ersten Mal eingeschaltet wird (es 
sei denn, er wurde zuvor mit einem Gerät gekoppelt). 
Drücken Sie die Taste Trennen, um ein 
angeschlossenes Bluetooth-Gerät zu trennen. 

INHALT DER VERPACKUNG 
 PARTY ROCKER 
 Mikrofon und Mikrofonkabel 
 Audiokabel mit 1/8" (3,5 mm) 

Anschlüssen 
 Netzkabel 
 Benutzerhandbuch 
 Broschüre mit den Sicherheits- 

und Garantierichtlinien 

       OBERSEITE

SEITENTEIL 

             
STROM 

 MIKROFON 

MP3-PLAYER  
(nicht mitgeliefert) 

* WARNUNG: Blicken Sie nicht direkt in das Licht 
der Kuppel. Vermeiden Sie es, auf der 
Lichtkuppel zu stehen, zu sitzen oder Druck auf 
die Kuppel auszuüben. 

MIC IN
MIC VOLUME

AUX IN
DISCONNECT

PAIRED

MASTER
VOLUME

BEAT
PARTY POWER

PARTY
ROCKEROFF

LIGHT
MODE

1
2 3

4

5

6

7
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4. Gesamtlautstärkeregler: Regelt die Gesamtlautstärke des 
Lautsprechers. Dies beinhaltet den Mikrofon-Eingang, den AUX-Eingang, 
und das Audiosignal eines gekoppelten Bluetooth-Geräts. 

5. Power-LED: Zeigt an, ob PARTY ROCKER ein- oder ausgeschaltet ist. 
6. Lichtmodus: Es gibt drei Modi, die bestimmen, wie die 

Stroboskoplichter auf die Musik reagieren. 
• Takt = Das Licht regiert auf den Takt der Musik. 
• Party = Die Kuppel Licht dreht sich und wechselt die Farbe, egal 

ob Musik gespielt wird oder nicht.  
• Aus = Die Lichter in der Kuppel drehen sich und reagieren (je 

nachdem welcher Lichtmodus gewählt wurde) auf die gespielte 
Musik.  

7. Kuppel: Die Kuppel Licht kann sich drehen und auf die gespielte Musik reagieren (je nachdem welcher 
Lichtmodus gewählt wurde). 

8. Power ON/OFF Schalter: Schaltet den PARTY ROCKER an oder aus.   
9. Netzkabel-Eingang (IEC): Schließen Sie hier das mitgelieferte Netzkabel zum Netz der Batterie an.   
 

Fehlerbehebung 
 
Der Ton klingt verzerrt: Drehen Sie den Lautstärkeregler an Ihrer Tonquelle oder dem Musikinstrument zurück. 
Versuchen Sie auch, die Gesamtlautstärke des PARTY ROCKER zu reduzieren.  
 
Zu viel Bass: Versuchen Sie, den Ton- oder EQ-Regler Ihrer Tonquelle anzupassen, um den Bass zu verringern. 
Dies ermöglicht Ihnen, die Musik lauter abzuspielen, bevor der Klang verzerrt. 
 
Bei der Verwendung von Mikrofonen tritt einer hoher Pfeifton auf: Hier handelt es sich wahrscheinlich um einen 
Rückkopplungseffekt. Richten Sie es so ein, dass die Mikrofone vom Lautsprecher wegzeigen.  
 
Wenn das Mikrofon im Vergleich zur Musik zu leise eingestellt ist: Verringern Sie die Musiklautstärke Ihrer 
Quelle. 
 

Koppeln Eines Bluetooth-Geräts 
 
1. Schalten Sie Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät ein.  
2. Schalten Sie PARTY ROCKER ein und das Gerät wird automatisch in den Koppel-Modus schalten, um nach 

Bluetooth-Geräten zu suchen. Sie sind im Koppel-Modus, wenn die LED nicht ausgeschaltet.  
3. Wenn Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät nicht an den Verstärker gekoppelt werden kann, drücken Sie am Verstärker die 

Taste Trennen, um alte Bluetooth-Verbindungen zu trennen und das Bluetooth-Modul zurückzusetzen.  
4. Navigieren Sie zum Setup-Bildschirm Ihres Bluetooth-Geräts, suchen Sie "Party Rocker" und verbinden Sie die 

Geräte.    
Hinweis: Wenn Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät die Eingabe eines Koppel-Codes anfordert, geben Sie '0000' ein.  

5. Die gekoppelt PARTY ROCKER LED wird durchgehend leuchten, wenn die Geräte "gekoppelt" sind. 
Hinweis:  Wenn Sie Probleme bei der Musikwiedergabe oder beim Koppeln Ihres Gerätes haben, aktualisieren 
Sie das OS Ihres Gerätes. 

6. Wenn Sie die Geräte entkoppeln möchten, drücken Sie die Taste "Trennen" am PARTY ROCKER. 
7. Um ein anderes Bluetooth-Gerät zu verbinden, wiederholen Sie die Schritte 3-4.   
 
Hinweis: Die maximale Reichweite wird erreicht, wenn Sie Geräte mit Bluetooth 4.0 verwenden.  
 
  

   
 
                                              
 

 
 
 
 

POWER

ON

OFF

89
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Specifications 
 
Dimensions: (L X W X H): 10” x 15” x 20.4"; 254 mm x 381 mm x 517 mm   
 
Weight: 19.40 lbs.; 8.7 kg  
 
Input Voltage: North America: 100-120VAC, 50/60 Hz; EU: 220-240VAC, 50/60 Hz 
 
Output Power: 50W Peak 
 
Frequency Response: (-3dB): 59 Hz – 25.5 kHz (Aux) 

Microphone type: Dynamic microphone 

Supported Bluetooth Profile: A2DP 

Bluetooth Range: Up to 100 feet* 

Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
 
*Bluetooth range is affected by walls, obstructions, and movement. Best performance is achieved in a wide 
open area.      
Trademarks and Licenses 
 
The Bluetooth word mark and logos are owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by 
Numark is under license. 
 
All other product or company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. 
   

For the electrostatic discharge (ESD) test of EN301 489-1/17, it was found that manual operation is needed to 
resume normal operation as intended after the test. 
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